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American Midwest Conference 
 
 
 
 
Baseball-Don King  
donkingump@comcast.net 
M. Basketball – Gerry Pollard 
gman564@aol.com 
W. Basketball – Ron Hoover 
ronhoover@charter.net 
Soccer – Eddie Mullholland 
eddiejmoe@gmail.com 
Softball – Rick Petty 
rpets4@aol.com 
Volleyball – Joe Flannigan 
jflaniganamcvolleyball@yahoo.com 

 

Appalachian Athletic Conference 
 

Baseball – Jeremy Parker 
jeremyparker413@gmail.com 
M. Basketball – Ken Coulter 
eacoulter@charter.net 
W. Basketball – Jim Cradic 
jcradicjr@chartertn.net 
Soccer – Ronnie Cowen 
refnron@yahoo.com 
Softball – Ed Clark 
edclark@gapac.com 
Volleyball – BJ Willard 
bjwillard2@gmail.com 
 

 

Association of Independent 
Institutions 

 
Click this link and contact 
Athletic Director of school for 
more information. 

 

California Pacific Conference 
 

M. Basketball – Wendy Daily 
wendy@sacorefs.net 
W. Basketball – Wendy Daily 
wendy@sacorefs.net 
Soccer – Terry Broderick 
terry@wcisoa.org 
Volleyball – Ray Mink 
raymink@aol.com 

 

Cascade Collegiate Conference 
 

Baseball – Tom Hiler 
TomasHiler@gmail.com  
M. Basketball – Stu Gorski 
sgorski@gnacsports.com 
W. Basketball – Connie Perkins 
cjreferee@yahoo.com 
Soccer - Multiple 
Softball – Matt Jacks 
mjacks11@hotmail.com 
Volleyball - Multiple 

 

Chicagoland Collegiate 
Athletic Conference 

 
Baseball – Rich Panovich 
panovich@sbcglobal.net 
M. Basketball – Harry Bohn 
hebohn@comcast.net 
W. Basketball – Wes Fritz 
wsfritz@hotmail.com 
Soccer – Steve Siomos 
siomos@aol.com  
Softball – Judy Pavone 
judypav1@aol.com  
Volleyball – Justin Basovsky 
footin86@hotmail.com 
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Crossroads League 
 

Baseball – Bruce Doane & Dan Jimenez 
Brucedoande08@comcast.net, 
dasjimenez@hotmail.com  
M. Basketball – Bo Boroski 
boroskibo@gmail.com 
W. Basketball – Rob Doss 
robdoss12@hotmail.com 
Soccer – Kim Vieira 
kvsoccer5@aol.com 
Softball – Merri Taylor 
merriuic@att.net 
Volleyball – Michael Brandon 
syrus_brandon@yahoo.com 

 

Frontier Conference 
 

M. Basketball – Mike Fischer 
gomofoe@aol.com 
W. Basketball – Mike Fischer 
gomofoe@aol.com 
Football – Neil Peterson 
n.peterson@bresnan.net 
Volleyball – Tom Roberts 
trgrizz72@yahoo.com 
 

 

Golden State Athletic 
Conference 

 
Baseball – Billy Haze 
mrbillymazehaze@aol.com 
M. Basketball – David 
Dangleis 
ddangleis@gmail.com 
W. Basketball – David 
Dangleis 
ddangleis@gmail.com 
Soccer – Mac Brazelton 
macsolid@gmail.com 
Softball – Joanne Venditto 
jvenditto22@earthlink.net 
Volleyball – Summer Vicknair 
Vicknair.summer@gmail.com  
 

 

Great Plains Athletic Conference 
 

Baseball – Sean Johnson 
st_rita1920@yahoo.com 
M. Basketball – Justin Ingalls 
jingalls1255@gmail.com 
W. Basketball – Pete Hansen 
ofishe8@mediacombb.net 
Football – Justin Ingalls 
jingalls1255@gmail.com 
Soccer – Wayne Wilson 
president@gpisoa.org 
Softball – Kevin Killingsworth 
ump4food@hotmail.com 
Volleyball – Jean Ellis 
jean.ellis10@gmail.com 

 

Gulf Coast Athletic Conference 
 
M. Basketball – Hal Lusk 
halluskjr@aol.com 
W. Basketball – Greg Frederico 
hcso109@aol.com  
 
 

 

Heart of America Athletic 
Conference 

 
Baseball – Sean Bolte 
seanbolte@yahoo.com 
M. Basketball – Terry 
Oglesby 
t.o.oglesby@gmail.com 
W. Basketball – Amy Bonner 
Heartrefs31@gmail.com 
Football – Danny Harris 
haacfootball@gmail.com  
Soccer – Ron Cory 
corynpsl32@aol.com 
Softball – Leon Kramer 
kremeri@aol.com 
Volleyball – TBA 
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Kansas Collegiate Athletic Conference 
 

Baseball – Greg Mudd 
gmudd1@cox.net 
M. Basketball – John Blazek 
jlblazek73@gmail.com 
W. Basketball – B.J. Moore 
bmoore@speea.org 
Football – Kurt McAfee 
kurt.mcafee@theindependentschool.com 
Soccer – Bryan Auten 
bryan.auten@hotmail.com 
Softball – Sarah McMahon 
bablue@cox.net 
Volleyball – Tracy Harrison 
volleyballref4life@gmail.com 

 

Mid-South Conference 
 

Baseball – Jay Asher 
jay.asher@mid-southconference.org 
M. Basketball – John Drake 
jed_ref@yahoo.com 
W. Basketball – Lois Holmes 
lholmes2@bellsouth.net 
Football – John Smoot 
john.smoot@mid-southconference.org 
Soccer – Majid Rezaee 
majid.rezaee@mid-
southconference.org 
Softball – Paul Lewis 
paulump10@aol.com 
Volleyball – Nancy Funk 
nancy.funk@mid-southconference.org 
 

 

 

North Star Athletic 
Association 

 
Baseball – Todd Moldon 
molden18@hotmail.com 
M. Basketball – Jeff Risk 
jeff.risk@sendit.nodak.edu 
W. Basketball – Jeff Risk 
jeff.risk@sendit.nodak.edu 
Football – Dave Klundt 
dklundt@fargoparks.com 
Softball – Ryan Gellner 
ryan.gellner@ndaco.org 
Volleyball – Dorthy Lick 
dorothy@ndba.com 
 

 

Red River Athletic Conference 
 

Baseball – Doug McClure 
dougmcclure61@yahoo.com 
M. Basketball – Tony Stigliano 
tonystig@aol.com  
W. Basketball – Tony Stigliano 
tonystig@aol.com 
Soccer M. – George Ostrander 
geo.ostrander@Verizon.net 
Soccer W. – Diana Esquivel 
esquivel508@gmail.com 
Softball – Dora Martinez 
doramtz@me.com 
Volleyball – Carlos Rodriguez 
losref@aol.com 

 

River States Conference 
 

Baseball – Eric Harmon 
eric@ericharmon.com 
M. Basketball – Dave Bair 
bairdave3@aol.com 
W. Basketball – Lois Holmes 
lholmes2@bellsouth.net 
Soccer – Kim Vieira 
kvsoccer5@aol.com 
Softball – Ed Clark 
edclark@gapac.com 
Volleyball – James Williams 
swesky@juno.com 

 

Sooner Athletic Conference 
 

Baseball – Doug McClure 
dougmcclure61@yahoo.com 
M. Basketball – John Hudson 
jhud79@gmail.com 
W. Basketball – John Hudson 
jhud79@gmail.com 
Soccer – Ryan Cigich 
theduke166@sbcglobal.net 
Softball – Larry Benedict 
theduke166@sbcglobal.net 
Volleyball – Margo Juergens 
margojuergens@att.net 
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Southern States Athletic Conference 
 

Baseball – Mark McDonald 
mmcdona3@comcast.net 
M. Basketball – Hal Lusk 
halluskjr@aol.com 
W. Basketball – Joe Cunningham 
cubs0312@aol.com 
Soccer – Ermanno Rossi 
npsl33ks@aol.com 
Softball – Craig Stone 
umpcraig@comcast.net/phone  
Volleyball – David Carstenson 
dcars@carchase1.com 

 

The Sun Conference 
 

Baseball 
M. Basketball – Freddie Williams 
downtownfw@aol.com 
W. Basketball – Freddie Williams 
downtownfw@aol.com 
Football - TBA 
Soccer – Zoom Stemple 
zoomstemple@netzero.net 
Softball - Multiple 
Volleyball – David Carstenson 
dcars@carchase1.com 

 

Wolverine-Hoosier Athletic 
Conference 

 
Baseball – Bruce Doane 
brucedoane08@comcast.net 
M. Basketball – Bill Ek 
ekbballref@yahoo.com 
W. Basketball  
Soccer – Kim Vieira 
kvsoccer5@aol.com 
Softball – Bill Gomoluch 
mrhoops@cass.net 
Volleyball – Jeanne Skinner 
skinnj101@att.net 
 

 

Central States Football League 
 

Football – Tony Stigliano 
tonystig@aol.com 
 
 

 

Mid-States Football Association 
 

 
Football – Ray McCormick 
midstatesfootball@gmail.com 
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